

Misc. Ex Case No.237/2025  
Registration No. 249/2025

Order dated 27.11.2025

The record is fixed up today for E/R of D.W.  
Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files hazira.  
One report is received from O.C Tarapith P.S along with  
seizure list,DVD and list of documents.  
Perused the report.  
One petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner  
praying for returning the seized articles.  
Perused the case record.  
Prayer is considered and allowed.  
Petitioner is directed to file a ziammanama bond of  
Rs.10000/-  
O.C Tarapith p.s is directed to return the seized  
articles after proper verification.  
O.P files a petition and prays for time for further  
payment on the ground stated therein.  
Ld.Adv.for the petitioner raises no objection.  
Hence the prayer is considered and allowed.  
To 29.12.2025 for further payment.  
Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C Tarapith P.S for  
information and compliance.  
BC -II to comply.

Later

ziammanama bond of Rs.10000/-is furnished by the  
petitioner along with affidavit which is found fit and  
accepted.  
Todate for payment.  
D/c by me.

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,  
Birbhum  
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat  
Birbhum  
JO CODE WB00869